1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

INTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

;rUBLICWQRKs HIGHWAY & O b Horks Enginscring Diviton
RANSPORTATION  cONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
C.O.#| 15
TO:  Public Works & Transportation Commities DATE | 4/21/2020
PROJECT Fourth Floor Offices Remodel - Suites 418,419, & 425
ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd )
PURCHASE ORDER # | 20200798 -
| BID  PROPOSAL # 318034
CONTRACTOR Kenneth F. Sullivan Co.
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # PCO #23
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner A
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE | Replace women's restroom celling,
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | Ceiling needs to be removed far MEP work & FIM has been replacing
all old metal pan ceiling with new acoustical tiles, so it will be updated.
7 157 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT ] $442.98 7
“Document not valld unless signad by the Owner, Architect (I appllcabla) and C;antractor“
Tha orlginal Contract amount was! - $1,206,000,00
Nat change by praviously authorized Change Orders: ) $28,480.80
The Contract amount prlcrf to this Change Order was. ;‘31,229,480‘80
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $442.98
the amount of: ]
The new Contract amount Including this Change Order will be: $1,229,823.78
Tha Completion Date will be unchanged by: - 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion aa of the date of this 4/26/2020

Change Order therefore ls.

Signhature Approvals:

Contracior 7 ~ Public Werks, Highway, & Transportation

% nﬁfﬂ!é

AT GERS | EghitodeT ,
Publie Worke & Tranaportation Committee Accounting
RES. # ' ACT
Final Gony Distbutlon: Contractor _ Controller Department AE PWHT

HAShereAENGINEEAING DIVIBIOMNBo Caneom3 18034 « COB 41h Fir CRosy Remaedal1] - Change Orders\39 8024-COM1 10 doex




